i) 	 The Median Remuneration of employees as on March 31, 2025 was Rs. 4,00,296/- and as on March 
31, 2024 was Rs. 3,42,462/-. 

ii)	 There is an increase in the median remuneration of the employees was 16.89% during the 
Financial Year 31.03.2025.

iii)	 There were 156 (One Hundred and Fifty-Six) permanent employees on the rolls of Company as on 
March 31, 2025.

iv)	 The Company has incurred a loss after Tax for the financial year 2024-25 amounting to (Rs. -12.74) 
Crores as against a profit after tax in the previous financial year 2023-24 amounting to Rs.